

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Oct. 19, 1973

Mr. James H. Brockman, Clerk City Hall Brainerd, Minnesota 56401

Re: Docket Number A-2461 Ordinance Number 648

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy

Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State—
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

25893

ORDINANCE NUMBER 648

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF BRAINERD

The City Council of the City of Brainerd do ordain:

Section 1. That the City of Brainerd owns the unplatted portion of the NW4SW4, Section 4, Township 133, Range 28 and the unplatted portion of Government Lot 6, Section 4, Township 133, Range 28, Crow Wing County, Minnesota. Said realty is presently unincorporated and abuts the city limits of Brainerd, Minnesota.

Section 2. That said realty is hereby annexed to the City of Brainerd so as to become and be a part of the City of Brainerd and included within the corporate limits and boundaries thereof.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force one week from and after its publication.

Adopted this 21 day of May, 1973.

President of the Council

Approved this 32 day of Man

(SEAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF CROW WING) SS.

CITY OF BRAINERD)

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Brainerd, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached ORDINANCE # 648

with the original thereof on file in my office, and the same is a full, true and complete transcript therefrom insofar as the same relates to the annexation of certain property to the City of Brainerd. Recorded in the Register of Deeds office.

WITNESS My hand officially as such City Clerk and the seal of the City this 5th day of June 1973

CIYÝ CIÉPK

SEAL

25 813

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 2 6 1973

Arlen J. Erlah Secretary of State